

Media Contact for Rosewood Property:

Allison Klingsick; aklingsick@sunwestpr.com; 469-547-0201

ROSEWOOD COURT RECEIVES THE KINGSLEY EXCELLENCE AWARD

Industry recognition attributed to community's remarkable tenant satisfaction



DALLAS (June 14, 2021)— Rosewood Court, in Dallas' Uptown neighborhood, has gone above and beyond the industry benchmark of tenant satisfaction to earn the Kingsley Excellence Award.

"We are proud, not only to have earned an award of excellence, but of everyone at Rosewood Court's hard work to give our tenants the best possible experience in our community," said Rick Perdue, president of Rosewood Property Company. "As we move forward, our team will continue to focus on Rosewood Court's legacy of phenomenal customer service."

The Kingsley Excellence Award is achieved by outperforming the previous year's <u>Kingsley Index™</u>, the industry standard for measuring tenant, resident, employee and client satisfaction. Rosewood Court's ability to improve upon its already commendable service during the tumultuous year of 2020 makes this award an even greater achievement.

Rosewood Court, a 405,560 square-foot space, facilitates a sophisticated home base for corporate offices, retail shops, restaurants and hotels. Since 2020, Independent Financial, Frost Brown Todd and Megatel Homes moved their corporate headquarters into the 19-story tower. Flower Child, Ocean Prime, The Tipsy Alchemist and Alton Lane add to the amenity-rich environment to promote success and convenience.

About Rosewood Property Company

Rosewood Property Company, based in Dallas, is a wholly owned subsidiary of The Rosewood Corporation. Rosewood Property Company and its affiliates have an extensive portfolio, including investments in land, office, industrial, self-storage, and multifamily assets, as well as investments in the equity securities of private real estate investment companies. For more information, visit www.rosewoodproperty.com.